

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 000013, Version: 0

Review of Court Fines (B)

The Audit and Finance Committee recommend that the City Commission:

- 1) Accept the City Auditor's report and management's response; and
- 2) Instruct the City Auditor to follow-up on recommendations made and report the results to the Audit and Finance Committee.

In accordance with our Fiscal Year 2000 Annual Audit Plan, we have completed our Review of Court Fines. Our review was conducted in accordance with Government Auditing Standards issued by the Comptroller General of the United States. Our report and management's response is attached for review. We request that the Committee recommend the City Commission accept our report and management's response. Also, in accordance with City Commission Resolution 970187, Section 10, Responsibilities for Follow-up on Audits, we request that the Committee recommend the City Commission instruct the City Auditor to follow-up on recommendations made and report the results to the Audit and Finance Committee.

We thank Clerk of the Circuit Court Buddy Irby, City Attorney Marion Radson, City Manager Wayne Bowers and Lt. Donna Suereth and their staff for the courteous and cooperative treatment afforded us during our review.